



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.11.25
11:06:34 +0530

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4062 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Pramila Vijay Ran .. Deceased

Anila Virag Dhairyawan and anr. ...Applicants

In the matter between
Prerana Pravin Pulekar .. Plaintiff

Versus

Meena Abhay Talpade and ors. ...Defendants

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27970 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012

*Adv. Yahya Goghari, Mr.Mustafa Shabbir Shamim, Ms.Prasanna Pawar i/b
Shamim & Co., for the Plaintiff.*

*Mr. P.P. Kulkarni & Mr. Rishav D. Singh i/b Mr. Shivaji Nirmale, for
Defendants No. 2 & 3.*



CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27971 OF 2025 (Not on Board)

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012

1. With consent, the order passed on 15/10/2025 permitting the amendment is extended to Testamentary Suit No. 18 of 2012.

Amendment to be carried out within a period of 2 weeks.

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012

Name : Prerana Pravin Pulekar

Age : 45 years.

Occupation : Housewife

Address : Mankubai Building, Block No. 4, 1st floor and Block No. 5, 2nd floor, 18 Nowroji Street, Thakurdwar, Mumbai 400 002.

Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff tenders an Affidavit in lieu of Examination in chief dated 30/09/2013.

Witness on solemn affirmation:

I am now shown the Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief. I identify my signature at the foot of the Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief. The Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief has been signed by me. The contents of the Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief are true and correct and drafted as per my instructions.



2. Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief is taken on record and marked Exhibit 'PW1/1'.
3. Stand over to 27/11/2025 for marking of documents.
4. On the next date, the parties to come with the agreed name of the Court Commissioner to be appointed.

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012

Name : Prerana Pravin Pulekar

Age : 45 years.

Occupation : Housewife

Address : Mankubai Building, Block No. 4, 1st floor and Block No. 5, 2nd floor, 18 Nowroji Street, Thakurdwar, Mumbai 400 002.

Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff tenders an Affidavit in lieu of Examination in chief dated 30/09/2013.

Witness on solemn affirmation:

I am now shown the Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief. I identify my signature at the foot of the Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief. The Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief has been signed by me. The contents of the Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief are true and correct and drafted as per my instructions.

5. Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief is taken on record and marked Exhibit 'PW1/1'.



6. Stand over to 27/11/2025 for marking of documents.
7. On the next date, the parties to come with the agreed name of the Court Commissioner to be appointed.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]