



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Prerana Pravin Pulekar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Abhay Gajanan Talpade and Others

...Defendants

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007

Ms. Yahya Goghari, Mr. Mustafa Shabbir Shamim, Ms. Prasanna Pawar, Ms. Nafisa Shamim i/b Shamim and Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b S. R. Nirmale for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 27th November, 2025.

P. C. :

Testamentary Suit No. 17 of 2012 :

1. The marking of the Will to be considered after the evidence of the attesting witness is over. The document at Sr. No. 2 of list of documents of Plaintiff, which is the original death certificate of Leela Dhundiraj Rane dated 14th March, 2005 is marked with consent as **P.W.-1/1**.
2. The certified true copy of specimen signature form issued by



Dena Bank, Thakurdwar Branch, Mumbai – 400 002 in savings Account No. 20662 is marked as Article-A.

3. List on **22nd December, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

Testamentary Suit No. 18 of 2012 :

4. The marking of the Will to be considered after the evidence of the attesting witness is over.

5. With consent, the original death certificate of Pramila Vijay Rane dated 14th October, 2006 is marked as **P.W.-1/1** and certified true copy of specimen signature form issued by Dena Bank, Thakurdwar Branch, Mumbai – 400 002 in savings Account No. 20662 is marked as Article-A.

6. List on **22nd December, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]