



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Prerana Pravin Pulekar ...Plaintiff

Versus

Abhay Gajanan Talpade and Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007

Mr. Mustafa Shamim, Adv. Nafisa Shamim i/b Shamim and Co. Advocates
for Plaintiff.
Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Mr. Shivaji R. Nirmale for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026

P. C. :

1. By order of 27th November, 2025, this Court had recorded that the original Will will be marked after evidence of attesting witness is over. At that point of time, Rule 391 of Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980 was not brought to the notice of this Court which provides for marking of the Will.
2. As the original Will is in custody of Prothonotary and Senior



Master, let the original Will be called from the office of Prothonotary and Senior Master for marking.

3. Stand over to **5th February, 2026** for 'marking of documents'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]