



TS/17/2012 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Prerana Pravin Pulekar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Abhay Gajanan Talpade and Ors.

...Defendant

*Mr. Yahya Ghoghani a/w Ms. Prasanna Pawar, Ms. Nafisa Shamin i/b
Shamin & Co., for the Plaintiff.*
Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Mr. S. R. Nirmale, for the Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 05, 2026

P. C. :

1. PW-2 **Mr. Rakesh Vinod Rane** is present in Court and is
administered oath.

Name :- Mr. Rakesh Vinod Rane

Age :- 55 years

Occ. :- Service

Add :- Ganpat Niwas, Zaobawadi, Thakurdwaar,
Charni Road, Mumbai-400 079

Witness on S.A.:

I am now shown the affidavit in lieu of examination in



chief. I identify my signature at the foot of the affidavit.

The affidavit has been signed by me. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct and are drafted as per my instructions.

2. The affidavit in lieu of examination in chief is marked as **Exhibit PW-2/1**.

3. Considering the deposition in paragraph 2 and 6 of the evidence of PW-2, the original Will called from the custody of the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master is marked as **Exhibit PW-2/2** subject to objection by the Respondents as regards the genuineness of the Will.

4. The original Will is sent to the custody of the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master. Stand over to **12th February, 2026** under the caption for 'marking of documents'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]