



18 TS-172012 HC OS:19551

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007**

Prerana Pravin Pulekar

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Abhay Gajanan Talpade and Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007**

—————  
*Yahya Goghari, Mustafa Shabbir Shamim, Prasanna Pawar and Nafisa Shamim i/b Shamim and Co. for Plaintiff.*  
*Mr. Nirman Sharma, Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Srnirmale for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.*  
—————

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 4, 2026**

**P. C. :**

- 1.** The same Commissioner on same terms is appointed to conduct the cross-examination of **P.W.-1**.
- 2.** An endeavor to be made to conclude the cross-examination in two sessions of two hours each on or before 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
- 3.** Stand over to **1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026** (directions).

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**

*This is corrected order pursuant to speaking to the minutes order dated 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.*