



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Prerana Pravin Pulekar ...Plaintiff/ Petitioner

Versus

Abhay Talpade and Others ...Defendants/ Respondents

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007

Ms. Prasanna Pawar i/b Shamim and Co. for Plaintiff.
Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Mr. Shivaji Nirmale for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 13, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. In order dated 4th March, 2026, in first paragraph, replace the word D.W.-1 with "**P.W.-1**".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]