



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 782 OF 2007

Prerana Pravin Pulekar ...Plaintiff

Versus

Abhay Gajanan Talpade And Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 18 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2007

Mr. Yahya Ghogari a/w Ms Prasanna Pawar i/b Shamim & Co. for Plaintiff.
Mr. Nirman Sharma a/w Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Mr. S. R. Nirmaele for
Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 15th JUNE 2026

P.C.

1 Mr. Sharma, learned counsel for the Defendants, shall file the affidavit of evidence of D.W.-1 in the Registry. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time to complete the admission and denial of documents.

2 Stand over to 29th June 2026 for marking of documents.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]